t_KTPA
12/16/2020 9:24
12/16/2020 9:36
12/16/2020 9:44
12/16/2020 9:45
12/16/2020 10:04
12/16/2020 10:13
12/16/2020 10:14
12/16/2020 10:17
12/16/2020 10:23
12/16/2020 10:26
12/16/2020 10:30
12/16/2020 10:32
12/16/2020 10:34
12/16/2020 10:35
12/16/2020 10:39
12/16/2020 11:00
12/16/2020 11:07
12/16/2020 11:08
12/16/2020 11:12
12/16/2020 11:15
12/16/2020 11:18
12/16/2020 11:19
12/16/2020 11:25
12/16/2020 11:26
12/16/2020 11:34
12/16/2020 11:37
12/16/2020 11:58
12/16/2020 12:13
12/16/2020 12:17
12/16/2020 12:18
12/16/2020 12:20
12/16/2020 12:24
12/16/2020 12:26
12/16/2020 12:30
12/16/2020 12:40
12/16/2020 12:45
12/16/2020 12:49
12/16/2020 12:50
12/16/2020 12:53
12/16/2020 13:05
12/16/2020 13:17
12/16/2020 13:26
12/16/2020 13:32
12/16/2020 13:35
12/16/2020 13:48
12/16/2020 13:52
12/16/2020 13:58
12/16/2020 14:10
12/16/2020 14:17
12/16/2020 14:45
12/16/2020 14:47

callsign
GTI3804
AAL1292
SWA2208
SWA5020
S003632
ASA311
UPS2317
SWAS5032
AAL1393
NKS178
SWA5009
RPA4735
SWA1652
UAL1453
SWA5013
FDX801
NKS314
UAL493
DAL1571
SWA2661
NKS2725
DAL1302
DAL1794
AAL2742
NKS538
SWA4704
S003652
SWA5034
JBU892
SWA5011
SWA3952
SWA3551
UAL1797
SWA3233
DAL2131
DAL1093
DAL1487
JBU574
SCX368
DAL1532
JBU1426
SWA4143
NKS2758
DAL689
SWA2374
AAL1981
AAL1990
SWA1623
SWA3448
FFT9016
NKS813

ac_type
B763
A321
B738
B737
B738
B738
MD11
B737
A321
A320
B737
E75S
B737
B739
B737
B752
A320
B739
B739
B738
A320
B738
A319
B738
A320
B738
B738
B738
A320
B737
B737
B738
A320
B737
A320
A321
A321
A320
B738
B753
A320
B737
A320
A321
B737
B738
A321
B737
B737
A20N
A320

registration
N1181A
N986AN
N8651A
N737JW
N5147A
N566AS
N284UP
N297WN
N126AN
N641NK
N762SW
N412YX
N477WN
N28457
N773SA
N935FD
N604NK
N45440
N923DZ
N8681M
N655NK
N37700
N346NB
N879NN
N929NK
N8541W
N5233A
N8551Q
N636JB
N950WN
N294WN
N8612K
N440UA
N763SW
N356NW
N320DN
N379DN
N571JB
N836SY
N588NW
N806JB
N262WN
N612NK
N331DN
N909WN
N913NN
N150UW
N254WN
N931WN
N341FR
N930NK

dep_rwy

19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure
19L Departure

propulsion jet_type

L S S S S S S S Y S Y S S

COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



